Contingent liabilities

As at 31 March 2014, the Company had contingent liabilities with financial institutions to guarantee
the Company’s subsidiaries in respect of line of credit use for amounts up to Baht 990 million and
U.S. Dollars 13 million (31 December 2013: Baht 990 million and U.S. Dollars 13 million).

13 Events after the reporting period

At the Annual General Meeting of the shareholders of the Company held on 11 April 2014, the
shareholders approved the appropriation of dividends of Baht 0.18 per share, amounting to Baht 156
million. The dividends were paid to shareholders during May 2014.

14 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statements of comprehensive income for the three-month period ended 31
March 2013, which are included in the 2014 interim financial statements for comparative purposes,
have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2014 interim financial statements.

 2013
 Consolidated

financial statements
 Separate

financial statements
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
 After

reclass.
 Before

reclass.

Reclass.
 After

reclass.
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial
   comprehensive income
Selling expenses (279,466) (16,680) (296,146) -  -  -
Administrative expenses (239,433) 16,680 (222,753) -  -  -
Investment income 690 (690) - 7  (7)  -
Finance costs (7,357) 690 (6,667) (4,373)  7  (4,366)
  -   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate to the Group’s business.

	1
	2
	3